
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
  

Simply Brass Series: 3 Pc Roman Tub 29x650 

 

Trim# 291 650 xxx 
292 650 xxx 

 
Rough# 289 730 999 

 

Inlets:  ½” pipe thread or ½” Compression 

Maximum Deck Thickness: 1 ¾” 

Attention Installer: 
Top of brass nipple must be 1” (± 1/16”) above finished deck. 

Top of valve spline must be 1 ¾” (± 1/8”) above finished deck. 

Rough Deck Recommended Hole diameters: 
Valve Bodies:  1 ¼” 
Nipple:  1 ¼” 

TRIM & Rough sold separately 
Flow rates: 12 gpm @ 60 psi 

1"1 
3/

4"

 

7'' Min (178mm)

3/4'' - 14 NPSL

7 
9/

16
'' (

19
2m

m
)

2 
1/

2'
' (

64
m

m
)

Ø2 1/8'' (54mm)

1/2'' -14 NPSM

3/4'' GAS

5'
' (

12
7m

m
)

1 
3/

4'
' M

ax
 (4

4m
m

)

9 5/32'' (233mm)

  

2935 Amwiler Road Phone: 800.528.4904 
Atlanta, GA 30360-6001 

 
Fax: 800.528.1969 

 



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
  

Simply Brass Series: 3 Pc. Roman Tub 29x650 
 

Trim# 291 650 xxx 
292 650 xxx Service Parts 

Rough# 289 730 999 
1  Complete Spout  
1.1 Set screw M8x20  
1.2  Spout body 
1.3   Mouthpiece
2 Nipple Assembly  
2.1  O-ring 20x3.53 
2.2  Nipple 
2.3 Spider nut ¾” NPSL  
2.4 Rubber washer 45x33x1  
2.5  Washer 
2.6 Mounting nut ¾” NPSL  
3 Tee ¾” NPT  

4 Flexible hose – ¾” NPT Male / ½” 
Female  

5 Complete ½” x ¼ turn side valve  
5.1 Compression nut  
5.2 Valve body  
5.3 Nut  
5.4 Washer  

 5.5 ½” x ¼” turn ceramic cartridge  
6 O-ring 45x2,5  
7 Simply brass bell  
8 Handle screw M4x12  

 9 Handle button  
10 Lever handle body  
11 Cross handle body  
12 Spider nut ¾” Gas  
13 Spline adapter – 2.5mm  

 

2

  

2935 Amwiler Road Phone: 800.528.4904 
Atlanta, GA 30360-6001 

 
Fax: 800.528.1969 

 


	Trim#
	291 650 xxx�292 650 xxx
	Rough#
	289 730 999
	�
	Inlets:  ½” pipe thread or ½” Compression
	Maximum Deck Thickness: 1 ¾”
	Attention Installer:
	Top of brass nipple must be 1” \(± 1/16”\) abo
	Top of valve spline must be 1 ¾” \(± 1/8”\) a�
	Rough Deck Recommended Hole diameters:
	Valve Bodies:  1 ¼”
	Nipple:  1 ¼”
	TRIM & Rough sold separately
	Flow rates: 12 gpm @ 60 psi
	�
	
	Service Parts


	Trim#
	291 650 xxx�292 650 xxx
	Rough#
	289 730 999
	1
	Complete Spout
	1.1
	Set screw M8x20
	1.2
	Spout body
	1.3
	Mouthpiece
	2
	Nipple Assembly
	2.1
	O-ring 20x3.53
	2.2
	Nipple
	2.3
	Spider nut ¾” NPSL
	2.4
	Rubber washer 45x33x1
	2.5
	Washer
	2.6
	Mounting nut ¾” NPSL
	3
	Tee ¾” NPT
	4
	Flexible hose – ¾” NPT Male / ½” Female
	5
	Complete ½” x ¼ turn side valve
	5.1
	Compression nut
	5.2
	Valve body
	5.3
	Nut
	5.4
	Washer
	5.5
	½” x ¼” turn ceramic cartridge
	6
	O-ring 45x2,5
	7
	Simply brass bell
	8
	Handle screw M4x12
	9
	Handle button
	10
	Lever handle body
	11
	Cross handle body
	12
	Spider nut ¾” Gas
	13
	Spline adapter – 2.5mm
	�

